the minor boy who came to his shop for a haircut.

4. Heard.

5. The  petitioner  has  been  in  custody  since

25.05.2015. He is entitled to be released on bail.  

In the result, this application is allowed. 

1. The petitioner  will  be released on bail  on  his

executing  a  bond  for  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  five

thousand only) with two solvent sureties each for the like

sum  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  learned  Magistrate

concerned.

2. He  shall  appear  before  the  investigating  officer

between 11 a.m and 12 noon every alternate Wednesday for

five months, or till the final report is filed, whichever is earlier.